#5-R-23

Resolution Joining the Wisconsin Local Government Climate Coalition (WLGCC)

Submitted By: Alderpersons Brad Firkus - District 3, Kristin Alfheim - District 11, and Denise

Fenton - District 6

Submitted Date: June 7, 2023

Referred To: Parks & Recreation Committee – Amended at P&R 6/12/2023

WHEREAS, The City of Appleton Advisory Panel on Sustainability and Climate Resilience has recommended the City of Appleton join the Wisconsin Local Government Climate Coalition; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Appleton that the City of Appleton officially joins the Wisconsin Local Government Climate Coalition.

.